
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for March 21-27, 2016 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between March 21-27, 2016 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

F--SERVICES TO PROVIDE HAZARDOUS WASTE PICK UP, TREATMENT AND DISPOSAL (COMBINE) 
SOL: N6883616T6314 
DUE: 040116 
POC: Miguel E Rivera, 904-270-5699 x 125, Fax: 912-573-2659, EMAIL QUESTIONS TO miguel.e.rivera1@navy.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSUP/N68836Mayport/N6883616T6314/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. Naval Station (NAVSTA) Mayport is a Large Quantity Generator of hazardous waste with a RCRA Part
B Permit that allows storage of hazardous waste for up to one calendar year. Contract is to obtain services to provide
hazardous waste pickup, treatment and disposal services for the waste generated at the Naval Branch Health Clinic
(NBHC). NBHC routinely generates hazardous waste that has been in contact with human body fluids. In accordance
with Florida Statue Chapter 64E-16 waste must be managed as a RCRA hazardous waste. NAVSTA Mayport will
provide laboratory analysis, Product Data Sheets (PDSs) and/or Safety Data Sheets (SDSs) and completed waste
profiles characterizing this waste. Contractor shall complete and provide hazardous manifests and Land Disposal
Restriction (LDR) documents for waste for review and changes prior to scheduling shipment. Contractor shall provide
transportation from NAVSTA Mayport, Hazardous Waste Storage Facility (HWSF) to the permitted Treatment, Storage
and Disposal Facility (TSDF) and comply with all local, state, and federal regulations. Contractor shall provide copies of
current facility operating permits, licenses, and insurance showing they are authorized to provide services requested
under this contract. Initial Waste Shipment must leave NAVSTA Mayport no later than June 6, 2016. Current waste
profile and analysis are provided for the spent contact and non-contact mercury amalgam and manufacturer
information for the expired flulaval vaccination. Subsequent waste shipment (1-3/year): waste descriptions for future
waste to be managed under contract. QUOTES ARE TO BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 4:30 PM ET ON FRIDAY, APRIL 1,
2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 03/25/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Supply Systems Command, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Jacksonville
Mayport Office, Bldg. 191, Naval Station Mayport Fleet Contracting Center, Mayport, FL 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL BARSTOW CALIFORNIA AND OTHER LOCATIONS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 16RBC-Barstow 
DUE: 040416 
POC: Raymond Empie, Contract Specialist, 269-961-5034, Fax: 269-961-4474, raymond.empie@dla.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16RBC-Barstow/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. This sources sought is a market research tool being used to determine availability and adequacy of
potential business sources prior to determining the method of acquisition. The intent of this synopsis is to identify
qualified 8(a) small business concerns, Historically Underutilized Business Zone (HUBZone) small business concerns,
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned small business concerns, Emerging Small Businesses, and Woman-Owned small
business concerns, for a firm-fixed-price and indefinite-quantity contract for removal, transportation, and disposal
services for RCRA, state-regulated and nonregulated hazardous waste, PCBs, and compressed gas cylinders, and
related management services. Services include but are not limited to providing containers, waste analysis, tank
cleaning, for military generators located in Barstow, California, and other military and government entities located
possibly in multiple states. The contractor shall be solely responsible for cleanup of any and all spills or leaks during
the performance of this contract that occur as a result of or are contributed to by the actions of its agents, employees,
or subcontractors to the satisfaction of the Government and at no cost to the Government. Contractors must use a
transportation company that is on the DLA Disposition Services Qualified Transporters list to transport all wastes, and
contractors must only dispose of the property on the contract at a facility that is on the approved DLA Disposition
Services Qualified Disposal Facility list. Any prospective bidders must demonstrate their ability to process large volumes
of property. The NAICS Code is 562211. Upon review of industry response to this sources-sought synopsis, the
Government will determine whether a further set-aside acquisition in lieu of a small business only set-aside is in the
Government's best interest. No solicitation is available at this time. CAPABILITY STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED BY
OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON MONDAY, APRIL 4, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 03/25/16 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Federal Center, 74 Washington Avenue North, Battle Creek, Michigan
49037-3092 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

PCB WASTE DISPOSAL (SOL) 
SOL: W912EF-16-Q-0073 
DUE: 040516 
POC: Nona R. Fincher, nona.r.fincher@usace.army.mil, 509-527-7220, Fax: 509-527-7802; Julie Morris, Contracting
Officer, julie.m.morris@usace.army.mil, 509-527-7227, Fax: 509-527-7802. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA68/W912EF-16-Q-0073/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE. The Contractor shall properly dispose
of one 115kV bushing that contains ~22 ppm polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs) oil. Additionally, three 15-gallon

  1 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 21-27, 2016

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:miguel.e.rivera1@navy.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DON/NAVSUP/N68836Mayport/N6883616T6314/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=6b97f0b69ac3cc25d390c6d3012d4986&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:raymond.empie@dla.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/16RBC-Barstow/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=76b7d61319f1f1453b2dfa5ad2221662&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:nona.r.fincher@usace.army.mil
mailto:julie.m.morris@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA68/W912EF-16-Q-0073/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


containers of used transformer oil with ~7 mg/kg PCB and two ballasts with unknown PCB quantities require disposal.
The Place of Performance is 1428 Northfork Drive, Ahsahka, Hawaii 83520. THE SOLICITATION WAS AMENDED TO
EXTEND THE OFFER DUE DATE TO 2:00 PM ET ON APRIL 5, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/22/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Walla Walla, Attn: CENWW-CT,
201 North 3rd Avenue, Walla Walla, Washington 99362-1876 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 24, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5135 

ARCHITECT-ENGINEER (A-E) HAZARDOUS, TOXIC, AND RADIOACTIVE WASTE (HTRW)/ ENVIRONMENTAL INDEFINITE
DELIVERY CONTRACTS (IDC) SERVICES (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912DW-16-R000B 
DUE: 040516 
POC: Amy Wooldridge, Contract Specialist, amy.a.wooldridge@usace.army.mil, 206-764-6575. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/W912DW-16-R000B/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. This is a Sources Sought Synopsis to conduct market research, is for information only and is to be
used for preliminary planning purposes. No proposals are being requested or accepted with this synopsis. This is not a
solicitation or a request for proposal (RFP) and no contract shall be awarded from this synopsis. After review of the
responses to this notice, and if the Government still plans to proceed with the acquisition, a separate solicitation
announcement will be published in FedBizOpps. The purpose of this synopsis is to determine the interest, availability,
qualifications and capabilities of both large and small businesses located in Washington, Oregon, Idaho, Montana, and
Alaska (Alaska if 8(a)). This notice is to gain knowledge of potentially qualified large businesses, small businesses,
8(a), small disadvantage business, woman-owned business, economically disadvantaged woman-owned small
business, service-disabled veteran-owned small business, or HUBZone prime contractor business sources and their size
classifications relative to NAICS code 541330, Engineering Services. For the purposes of this procurement, a firm is
considered a small business if its annual average gross revenue, taken for the last 3 fiscal years, does not exceed
$14M. Responses to the information requested will assist the Government in determining the appropriate acquisition
method, including whether a set-aside is possible. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Seattle District anticipates
soliciting, negotiating, and awarding a 3-year IDIQ contract with a firm-fixed-price task. The total monetary capacity
for the contract is up to $5M. The purpose of this contract is to provide A-E HTRW/Environmental Indefinite Delivery
Contracts services required for execution of the environmental mission in the USACE Northwestern Division for Army,
Air Force, and other agencies projects within the USACE Seattle District boundaries, which cover Washington, Oregon,
Idaho and Montana. Work may also be performed on projects for other agencies served by Seattle District Corps
within any of the four states listed and miscellaneous locations outside the Northwest related to the USACE Seattle
District mission in support of the Army, Air Force, and other agencies. RESPONSES TO THIS SOURCES SOUGHT ARE
DUE VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE 16:00 PT ON APRIL 5, 2016. All interested contractors must be registered in CCR to be
eligible for award of Government contracts. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/25/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Seattle, Attn: CENWS-CT, PO Box
3755, Seattle, Washington 98124-3755 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

FIRING RANGE CLEAN-UP (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4803-16-T-0004 
DUE: 040716 
POC: Mark D laity, Contract Specialist, mark.laity.1@us.af.mil, 803-895-5342, Fax: 803-895-5339; Derek D.
Sampson, Contract Officer, derek.sampson@us.af.mil, 803-895-5353, Fax: 803-895-5339. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/20CONS/FA4803-16-T-0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. The 20th Contracting Squadron on Shaw AFB, SC, is looking to acquire Firing Range Cleaning
Services. THIS REQUIREMENT IS 100% SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES. The Government's requirement is for
quarterly range cleaning and hazardous waste removal at the 20th Security Forces Squadron Combat Arms Weapons
Firing Range at Shaw Air Force Base, South Carolina. OFFERS ARE DUE BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON APRIL 5, 2016,
according to the solicitation form; the FedBizOpps notice, however, gives the due date as 2:30 PM ET on April 7, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/24/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, 20 CONS, 321 Cullen Street, Bldg 216, Shaw AFB,
South Carolina 29152 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 26, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5137 

INSTALL RADON MITIGATION SYSTEM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: FA5270-LXEZ-16-4313 
DUE: 040916 
POC: Venice R. Pamparo, Contract Specialist, venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil; Nichalos Apsens, Contracting Officer,
nichalos.apsens@us.af.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/18CONS/FA5270-LXEZ-16-4313/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Air Force is conducting market research for planning purposes to determine the availability
of potential and eligible contractors for a single award to install radon mitigation systems on military family housing
units on Kadena AB, Okinawa, Japan. No solicitation, specifications, or drawings are available at this time. Solicitation
for this project is planned for April 2016. The estimated cost range according to FAR 36.204 is $250,000 to $500,000.
The NAICS Code is 562910. The projected performance period for this project is 236 calendar days. Potential offerors
having the skill, capabilities, and bonding necessary to install radon mitigation systems on various housing units on
Kadena AB, Okinawa, Japan, are invited to provide feedback via email to Ms. Venice Pamparo at 
venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil. All responses will be used to determine the appropriate acquisition strategy for a potential
future acquisition. EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST ARE DUE VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM JAPAN STANDARD TIME
ON APRIL 9, 2016, to venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/25/16 

  2 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 21-27, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=65634dc1fe82cbc2fb010eaf340a02b5&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:amy.a.wooldridge@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA67/W912DW-16-R000B/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c2a87a81c0def4b5106e5fcfec0a1658&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:mark.laity.1@us.af.mil
mailto:derek.sampson@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/20CONS/FA4803-16-T-0004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=8a52b973beee002446d4fac2bc6514a1&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil
mailto:nichalos.apsens@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/PAF/18CONS/FA5270-LXEZ-16-4313/listing.html
mailto:venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil
mailto:venice.pamparo.2@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=3c265eb695e1775479b6b685dcbd1c45&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Pacific Air Forces, 18 CONS - Kadena, Unit 5199, Kadena AB, APO Japan,
96368-5199 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

INDEFINITE DELIVERY CONTRACT (IDC) FOR SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACTS (SATOCS) FOR ARCHITECT AND
ENGINEERING (AE) COST ENGINEERING SERVICES TO SUPPORT THE MOBILE DISTRICT, U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
(PRESOL) 
SOL: W91278-16-R-0029 
DUE: 042716 
POC: Allison Jones, sally.a.jones@usace.army.mil, 251-690-3442; Janis R. Steiner, janis.r.steiner@usace.army.mil,
251-694-3871. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-16-R-0029/listing.html 
NAICS: 541330. THIS ANNOUNCEMENT SOLICITS THE SUBMITTAL OF SF 330s. A-E services are required for an IDC
to provide professional Cost Engineering Services and Support to military, civil, and federal agencies. The contractor
will be required to perform services in support of the USACE South Atlantic Division military, civil, and federal
customers and projects as assigned to Mobile District. USACE PLANS TO ISSUE ONE UNRESTRICTED IDIQ SINGLE
AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT (SATOC), AND UP TO TWO SMALL BUSINESS IDIQ CONTRACTS. The Government
may award less than three SATOCs depending on the source selection decision regarding how many contractors are
considered most highly qualified in accordance with Brooks Act procedures. The total shared capacity of all awards will
be $10M. All firms responding to this solicitation MUST identify in which category they are submitting by stating
UNRESTRICTED or SMALL BUSINESS after the solicitation number in PART I, A Block 3 of form SF 330. A separate
proposal MUST be submitted for each category in which the firm wants consideration. Selection of A-E firms is not
based upon competitive bidding procedures, but rather upon the professional qualifications necessary for the
performance of the required services. Only firms considered most highly qualified will be awarded a contract. Multiple
awards will be made from this solicitation to a combination of Unrestricted and Small Business. The contracts will be
awarded for a term not to exceed a total of five years. Work under this contract will be subject to satisfactory
negotiation of individual task orders. A firm-fixed-price contract will be negotiated. In the event that a contract cannot
be awarded in the small business category, the IDIQ contract capacity will be awarded to other most highly qualified
firms in the unrestricted category. No one firm will receive more than one award. A-E Services for this District-wide
Cost Engineering contract will be used to provide a full range of programming and design efforts to support CESAM's
Cost Engineering Program and its Customers. Projects will be located in the states of Alabama, Florida, Georgia,
Mississippi, Tennessee; with possible work for customers in South or Central America and other locations as may be
assigned to the Mobile District. The capabilities of the pool of A/E IDIQ contractors will include services from
programming/conceptual phases through final design, advertising, and post-award project phases on a variety of civil,
military, U.S. Army Medical Command (MEDCOM), Support For Others (SFO), and Hazardous, Toxic and Radioactive
Waste (HTRW) projects. Interested AE firms or joint ventures having the capabilities to perform this work are invited to
submit one complete pdf on CD or DVD of their SF 330 AE Quals proposal. Proposals submitted on anything other than
a CD or DVD will not be accepted. SUBMITTALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON APRIL 27, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/24/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Mobile, P.O. Box 2288, 109 Saint
Joseph Street (zip 36602), Mobile, Alabama 36628-0001 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 26, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5137 

SMALL BUSINESS EVENT: EPA REGION 6 INDUSTRY DAY (SNOTE) 
SOL: R6_INDUSTRYDAY2016 
DUE: 050216 
POC: Debora Bradford, bradford.debora@epa.gov; Dawone Hunter, hunter.dawone@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101 
NAICS: 921190. Interested firms are invited to attend the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Region 6 Industry
Day for small and large businesses seeking to do business with EPA. THE HALF-DAY OUTREACH EVENT IS SCHEDULED
FOR THURSDAY, MAY 19, 2016, FROM 9:00 AM UNTIL 12:00 NOON. The venue is the 12th Floor Conference Center at
1445 Ross Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75202. REGISTRATION FOR THIS EVENT CLOSES MAY 2, 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/25/16 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Small Business Programs, Office of Small Business Programs, 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

P--CRAB ORCHARD NWR ASBESTOS ABATEMENT AND BUILDING DEMO (PRESOL) 
SOL: F16PS00358 
POC: Delores Aldinger, Contract Specialist, 612-713-5208, delores_aldinger@fws.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F16PS00358/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. Work for this future solicitation consists of, but is not limited to, furnishing all labor, supervision,
tools, equipment, materials, and transportation necessary for the removal of all asbestos-containing material from up
to 8 buildings/areas located at Crab Orchard National Wildlife Refuge, Marion, IL, Williamson County. The contractor
will be responsible for the demo and removal of Diagraph buildings and a small office building, and demolition of
building to cement slab. Removal and disposal of all ACM/PCM materials, lead, all universal waste (fluorescent light
bulbs, PCB ballasts, and mercury switches, oils, etc.), and chemicals from buildings, located at Crab Orchard National
Wildlife Refuge. The contractor will be responsible for the removal of Type 2 asbestos: galvasbestos roofing and siding,
transite, floor tile and mastic, and some Type 1 asbestos, such as Pipe insulation, and other material that contain
PACM. The contractor will be responsible for filling trench and loading docks with grade 4 crush rock. The estimated
magnitude of this requirement in terms of physical characteristics and estimated price range is between $250,000 and
$500,000. A firm-fixed-price contract is contemplated. THIS PROCUREMENT IS ISSUED AS A SET-ASIDE EXCLUSIVELY
FOR SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS under NAICS code 562910, Remediation Services, with a size standard of $20.5M.
THE SOLICITATION PACKAGE WILL BE AVAILABLE AT FEDBIZOPPS AND FEDCONNECT ON OR ABOUT APRIL 5, 2016,
with a Bid Opening occurring on or about May 5, 2016. No telephone requests for the solicitation can be accepted. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/21/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 3, CGS-WO, 5600 American Blvd West Suite,

  3 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 21-27, 2016

mailto:sally.a.jones@usace.army.mil
mailto:janis.r.steiner@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA01/W91278-16-R-0029/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=1e85d508525920c571e9d9ebd02673ad&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:bradford.debora@epa.gov
mailto:hunter.dawone@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b38dee69419572cdc10f3ec280530101&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:delores_aldinger@fws.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/F16PS00358/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=eb4968a6240d82c805a5a16b03a2e4a3&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


Bloomington, MN 55437-1458 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 23, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5134 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES AND INVESTIGATIONS FOR COMPLIANCE CLEANUP PROGRAM, CLASS III
YARD, USAG BAVARIA, GRAFENWOEHR, GERMANY (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912GB-16-R-0015 
POC: Candace Lotomau, Contract Specialist, candace.c.lotomau@usace.army.mil; Delos C Halterman, Contracting
Officer, Delos.C.Halterman@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB-16-R-0015/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This is a presolicitation notice only. The U. S. Army Corps of Engineers, Europe District, intends to
issue a Request for proposal (RFP) for a firm-fixed-price services contract. The Government intends to award without
negotiations if a fair and reasonable offer is received. The solicitation will result in a single award to the firm that
provides the best overall (i.e., best value) proposal to the Government. The procurement will be for a non-personal
services contract to provide environmental remediation services and investigations for Compliance Cleanup (CC)
Program at the Class III Yard for USAG Bavaria, located in Grafenwoehr/Vilseck, Germany. The NAICS code for this
project is 562910, Remediation Services. RFP W912GB-16-R-0015 SHALL BE UNRESTRICTED to promote full and open
competition. THE ANTICIPATED SOLICITATION RELEASE DATE IS ON OR ABOUT APRIL 8, 2016, with a projected
proposal submission date of May 9, 2016. Questions will be accepted only AFTER the Solicitation has been published. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/25/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Europe, Konrad-Adenauer Ring
39, Wiesbaden, 65187 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 27, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5138 

UNRESTRICTED PRE-PLACED REMEDIAL ACTION CONTRACT (PRAC), INDEFINITE DELIVERY/INDEFINITE QUANTITY (IDIQ)
MULTIPLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACT (MATOC) (PRESOL) 
SOL: W912DQ-16-R-3001 
POC: William J. Hill, william.j.hill@usace.army.mil, 816-389-3827. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ-16-R-3001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This Preplaced Remedial Action Contract (PRAC) will support work assigned to the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers (USACE) Northwestern Division and EPA Region 2 for hazardous, toxic, and radioactive waste (HTRW)
remediation projects for both civilian and military agencies of the federal Government. This contract for environmental
response actions will include service and construction activities mandated by the Defense Environmental Restoration
Program; Superfund; environmental compliance and pollution prevention projects under the DoD Environmental
Quality Program; Brownfields; Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program (FUSRAP); environmental cleanup
activities under the BRAC Program; DHS and FEMA; and other environmental and homeland security laws and
regulations requiring support activities for military installations, Corps' civil works projects, and work for other federal
agencies. The DERP projects will include Installation Restoration Program activities on active Army and Air Force
installations and on Formerly Used Defense Sites. It is anticipated that the majority of the work will be conducted
within EPA Region 2. Architect-Engineer contracts under FAR Subpart 36.6 will not be awarded under this contract. THE
SOLICITATION WILL BE ISSUED ON OR AFTER APRIL 12, 2016. This IDIQ MATOC is a part of the U.S. Army Corps of
Engineers' Multiple Environmental Government Acquisition (MEGA) Strategy. This Solicitation will be for the award of
one MATOC for environmental remediation services under NAICS Code 562910. The MATOC will include $92.5M in
shared capacity. The Government intends for five contractors to receive awards. The agency reserves the right to
award more or less than 5 contracts. All Task Orders to be awarded under this MATOC will be competed in accordance
with FAR 16.505(b)(1), Fair Opportunity, unless one of the exceptions to fair opportunity at FAR 16.505(b)(2)(i)
applies. THIS RFP IS AVAILABLE FOR AWARD TO ALL FIRMS WITH ACTIVE SAM REGISTRATION UNDER NAICS CODE
562910, Environmental Remediation Services. Firm-fixed-price or cost-reimbursement task orders will be written
against the IDIQ contracts. Contracts will have a base period of three years and a two-year option period. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/22/16 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Kansas City, Attn: CENWK-CT, 635
Federal Building 60l East 12th Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106-2896 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 24, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5135 

F--WEST VALLEY DEMONSTRATION PROJECT SUPPLEMENTAL ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT STATEMENT (PRESOL) 
SOL: DE-SOL-0009226 
POC: Jodi Gordon, Contracting Officer, Jodi.Gordon@emcbc.doe.gov, (513) 744-0977. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/DE-SOL-0009226/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. Within 15 to 30 days from the date that this notice is published, U.S. DOE anticipates the issuance of
a Draft RFP, DE-SOL-0009226, to provide support for the West Valley Demonstration Project (WVDP) Technical
Services for the Development of a Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement (SEIS) in support of the WVDP. DOE
is preparing an acquisition to provide support for DOE and the New York State Energy Research and Development
Authority in preparing documents to support Phase 2 decision-making for the DOE WVDP, the Western New York
Nuclear Service Center, and the State-Licensed Disposal Area. The WVDP Technical Services for the Development of a
Supplemental Impact Statement Contract will require the Contractor to perform all work specified in the contract and
to determine the specific methods of accomplishing the work. Requirements include, but are not limited to,
development of a project management schedule; development of the public scoping process; development of
reasonable (as defined in both NEPA and the State Environmental Quality Review Act) Phase 2 alternatives; preparation
of conceptual engineering design reports; preparation of an SEIS that incorporates an existing long-term probabilistic
performance assessment; and preparation of Decommissioning Plans and/or other regulatory documents. Interested
parties are encouraged to review the Draft RFP and provide suggestions, comments, questions, and changes in writing
to Jodi.Gordon@emcbc.doe.gov. DOE will not respond to or post on the procurement website any oral or written
questions or comments pertaining to the Draft RFP; however, DOE will respond to and post questions and answers on
the Final RFP after its release. Interested parties should continue to monitor the WVDP Technical Services for the
Development of a Supplemental Environmental Impact Statement Procurement website for specific details at
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/WVDP_Technical_Services/. In developing the Final RFP, DOE will consider all
comments, proposed changes, and questions received. DOE TENTATIVELY ANTICIPATES ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL RFP
FOR WHICH PROPOSALS WILL BE REQUESTED AND ACCEPTED IN THE 3RD QUARTER OF GOVERNMENT FY 2016. No
additional synopsis will be released prior to issuing the Final RFP. The contract resulting from the Final RFP is expected

  4 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 21-27, 2016

mailto:candace.c.lotomau@usace.army.mil
mailto:Delos.C.Halterman@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA90/W912GB-16-R-0015/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f86a5e953446144da5278db45f4b4b5e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:william.j.hill@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ-16-R-3001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=097b849c6f4bfbcd100d4a60018bbdc0&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Jodi.Gordon@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/DE-SOL-0009226/listing.html
mailto:Jodi.Gordon@emcbc.doe.gov
https://www.emcbc.doe.gov/SEB/WVDP_Technical_Services/
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


to be awarded in or about the 4th quarter of Government FY 2016. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/24/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, EM Consolidated Business Center, 250 E. 5th Street, Suite 500, Cincinnati, OH
45202 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 26, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5137 

TWO MONTHS OF ON-SITE CIVIL/ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SUPPORT FOR SUPERFUND PROGRAM 
SOL: 23915 
POC: Veronica Anderson, veronica.anderson@faa.gov, 609-485-4083. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/FAA/WJHTC/23915/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. The Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) William J. Hughes Technical Center intends to enter into
negotiations on a single-source basis with TRC Environmental Corporation of Windsor, Connecticut, for a two-month
extension of one Task Order under the current IDIQ contract. This Task Order will provide 60 days of on-site
Civil/Environmental Engineering support for the FAA Technical Center's Superfund Cleanup Program. A competitive
solicitation is not available for this procurement. The FAA is not seeking or accepting unsolicited proposals. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 03/23/16 
SPONSOR: Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration (FAA), W.J. Hughes Tech Center, Atlantic
City, NJ 
PUBLICATION DATE: March 25, 2016 
ISSUE: FBO-5136 

  5 of 5 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for March 21-27, 2016

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=09766a324eafdb1c31f794bbdbf35ac9&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:veronica.anderson@faa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOT/FAA/WJHTC/23915/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b69d37c2688e3e903561308566b0961f&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

